# Town of Abita Springs



#### MAYOR DANIEL J. CURTIS

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING/HEARING - TOWN COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2020 6:00PM TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS TOWN HALL 22161 LEVEL ST., ABITA SPRINGS, LA 70420

POSTED: SEPTEMBER 11, 2020 4:30PM

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Curtis INVOCATION: Alderman Saussy PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderman Contois

**PUBLIC HEARING:** Discussion of Instrument 2020-008 an ordinance of the board of aldermen of the town of abita springs, to amend the abita springs code of ordinances section 9 – planning, zoning, and development, chapter 3 historic district regulations, to add sec. 9-311 authorizing the mayor to establish a fee for administrative costs related to the processing of certificate of appropriateness applications and to provide for related matters

### MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS: 1.) TOWN MARSHAL REPORT

#### **ROLL CALL:**

CALL FOR AGENDA MODIFICATIONS ACCEPT AUGUST **18, 2020** TOWN COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES ACCEPTANCE OF THE JULY **2020** FINANCIAL REPORT

#### **OLD BUSINESS:**

1.) CONSIDERATION/ADOPTION OF INSTRUMENT 2020-008 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS, TO AMEND THE ABITA SPRINGS CODE OF ORDINANCES SECTION 9 – PLANNING, ZONING, AND DEVELOPMENT, CHAPTER 3 HISTORIC DISTRICT REGULATIONS, TO ADD SEC. 9-311 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ESTABLISH A FEE FOR ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS RELATED TO THE PROCESSING OF CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS APPLICATIONS AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

1.) CONSIDERATION/ADOPTION of A Resolution to Adopt the 2020 St. Tammany Parish Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan Update

#### **OPEN/GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

#### ADJOURNMENT

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT US AT (985) 892-0711. PLEASE CONTACT TOWN HALL AT THE SAME NUMBER FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THIS AGENDA.